WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: DATE: February 4, 2022

TOPIC/TITLE: Approve Fee Schedule for 1 to 1 and Elementary Device Programs

PRESENTER: Bob Gibson

ORIGIN:

TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

 \square

NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

]	DATE:
]	ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

mmill

Board approval is requested to approve the 1:1 device and elementary device fee structure for the 2022-23 school year.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: No changes to the budgets.

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: NA

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

Recommended

□ Not Recommended

2022-23 Student Fee Structure for 1:1 Initiative

- 1 Child in the 1:1 Device Program (MS or HS) \$60 instructional + \$15 (take home) = \$75
- 2 Children in the 1:1 Device Program (MS and/or HS) \$50 each + \$15 each = \$65 each
- 3 or more children in the 1:1 Device Program (MS and/or HS) \$40 each + \$15 each = \$55 each
- Free and Reduce Lunch Students \$0 + \$15 (take home) each = \$15 each
- Failure to turn in assigned device for the end of school year collection or withdrawal = \$25
- Virtual Academy Students \$60 instructional + \$15 take-home = \$75
- Elementary Students (K-5) \$0 instructional + \$5 Tech Fee = \$5

1:1 Device Program above is defined as students in grades 6th through 12th, so if a family has one child in both schools, the fees are reduced as described in line 2.